CLASS AAAA « MALE BULLDOGS (13-1)

STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP « MEDIANOTES INFORMATION

TEAM SEASON TOTALS (includes ALL games)

Points Scored

Points Allowed

Total Rushing Yards Gained
Total Passing Yards Gained

Total Rushing Yards Allowed

Total Passing Yards Allowed

INDIVIDUAL TOTALS (Top 3)

(Please print or type)
Rushing Leaders
No. Name

28  Chris Barclay
8 Sergio Spencer
19  Michael Bush
Passing Leaders
No. Name

7 Brandon Blackerby
15  Charlie Wade
14 Andrew Patton
Receiving Leaders
No. Name

19  Michael Bush
86  Montrell Jones
28  Chris Barclay
Scoring Leaders
No. Name

86  Montrell Jones
28  Chris Barclay
19  Michael Bush

Tackles

No. Name

53  Kellen Barnes
55  Matt Sanders
45  Kyle Hood

550
116
2383
3042
931
1251

Gms

14
14

Gms

14
14

Gms
14
14
14

Gms
14
14
14

Gms
14
14
14

Coaching Information

Head Coach (Alma Mater / Year)

Bob Redman (University of Louisville / 1970)

Record at School (Years / Record)

95-24 (9 yrs.)

Other Head Coaching Jobs (School / Year(s))

Durrett (1974-75); Ballard (1976-85); Waggener (1986-90)
Other State Championship Game Appearances:
(School / Year) Ballard 1984; Male 1993 and 1998

Awg. 393
Ayg. 83
Avg.  170.2
Avg. 2173
Awg.  66.5
Awg. 894
Att  Yards TDRush
145 1058 14
58
56
At Comp Yards
325 215 2790
20 87
13 63
Rec. Yards TDRec
57 10
69 12
32 4
TDRu TDRe TDot
5 4
14 1
8 0
Solo Assist Total
112
94
86

Interceptions

No. Name Gms Int TD
86  Montrell Jones 14 6 N/A
8  Sergio Spencer 14 6 N/A

Fumble Recovery

No. Name Gms Recov. TD
33 Ryan Blackerby 14 4 N/A
16 Nathan Kustes 14 3 N/A
Int  TDPass

7 29

2 2

1 0

FG PAT Conv  Total Points

1 0 0 128
0 0 0 114
1 0 0 110

[ Information as submitted by participating school. |




Record in State Championship Game: 5-0 (100%)

CLASS AAAA « MALE BULLDOGS

State Championship Game Results:

4A
4A
3A
3A
3A

1998
1993
1964
1963
1960

Won
Won
Won
Won
Won

Tates Creek
Shelby Co.
Eastern
Waggener
Eastern
*-forfeit

31-7
29-7
27-0
23-7
1-0*

(13-1)

STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP « MEDIA NOTES INFORMATION

Date
8/25
9/1

9/8

9/15
9/22
9/29
10/5

13-1 Overall, 5-1 District
Opponent
Nelson Co.
at Fairdale*
Fern Creek

Doss*
Butler*

Result
40-0
55-0
48-0
42-6
49-0

at Pleasure R. Park* 28-25

Central#

10/13 at Ballard
10/20 St. Xavier*

10/27 DuPont Manual*

25-0
58-28
7-14
49-0

Playoffs

11/3 Nelson Co.

11/10 at Oldham Co.

11/17 St. Xavier#
11/24 Hopkinsville
*-denotes district games.

#-Ky. Fair & Expo Center, Louisville

40-6
40-20
27-10
42-7

MALE PROBABLE STARTERS
POS. NO.  OFFENSE

QB 7 Brandon Blackerby
TB 28 Chris Barclay
FB 8 Sergio Spencer
WB 21 Bryant Beck
SE 86 Montrell Jones
F 19 Mike Bush

C 52 Casey Shumate
LG 51 Craig Raque
RG 61 Allen Guess

LT 76 Chris Bennett
RT 72 Marcus Green
POS. NO.  DEFENSE

DE 51 Craig Raque
NT 72 Marcus Green
T 62 Cory Farris

DE 45 Kyle Hood
WSLB 33 Ryan Blackerby
ML 53 Kellen Barnes
SSLB 55 Matt Sanders
DB 86 Montrell Jones
FS 8 Sergio Spencer
SS 43 Bryan Davis
DB 19 Mike Bush




