## CLASS AAAA • MALE BULLDOGS (13-1) STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP • MEDIA NOTES INFORMATION

Points Scored	550	Avg.	39.3
<b>Points Allowed</b>	116	Avg.	8.3
<b>Total Rushing Yards Gained</b>	2383	Avg.	170.2
<b>Total Passing Yards Gained</b>	3042	Avg.	217.3
<b>Total Rushing Yards Allowed</b>	931	Avg.	66.5
<b>Total Passing Yards Allowed</b>	1251	Avg.	89.4

## **INDIVIDUAL TOTALS (Top 3)**

(Please print or type)

#### **Rushing Leaders**

No.	Name	Gms	Att	Yards	TDRu
28	Chris Barclay	14	145	1058	14
8	Sergio Spencer	14	58	434	3
19	Michael Bush	14	56	261	8

### **Passing Leaders**

No.	Name	Gms	Att	Comp	Yards	Iì
7	<b>Brandon Blackerby</b>	14	325	215	2790	7
15	Charlie Wade	14	20	6	87	2
14	Andrew Patton	14	13	5	63	1

#### **Receiving Leaders**

No.	Name	Gms	Rec.	Yards	<b>TDRec</b>
19	Michael Bush	14	57	940	10
86	<b>Montrell Jones</b>	14	69	919	12
28	Chris Barclay	14	32	480	4

No.	Name	Gms	TDRu	TDRe	TDot	FG	PAT	Conv	<b>Total Points</b>
86	Montrell Jones	14	5	12	4	1	0	0	128
28	Chris Barclay	14	14	4	1	0	0	0	114
19	Michael Bush	14	8	10	0	1	0	0	110

#### **Tackles**

No.	Name	Gms	Solo	Assist	Total
53	Kellen Barnes	14			112
55	Matt Sanders	14			94
45	Kyle Hood	14			86

Head Coach (Alma Mater / Year)

Bob Redman (University of Louisville / 1970)

Record at School (Years / Record)

95-24 (9 yrs.)

Other Head Coaching Jobs (School / Year(s))

Durrett (1974-75); Ballard (1976-85); Waggener (1986-90)

Other State Championship Game Appearances:

(School / Year) Ballard 1984; Male 1993 and 1998

## Interceptions

No.	Name	Gms	Int	TD
86	<b>Montrell Jones</b>	14	6	N/A
8	Sergio Spencer	14	6	N/A

### **Fumble Recovery**

No.	Name	Gms	Recov.	TD
33	Ryan Blackerby	14	4	N/A
16	Nathan Kustes	14	3	N/A

Int	<b>TDPass</b>
7	29
2	2
1	0

## **Scoring Leaders**

GIIIS	IDRU	IDRE	וטענ	ľŪ	TAI	COIIV	TOTAL FOLLIC
14	5	12	4	1	0	0	128
14	14	4	1	0	0	0	114
14	8	10	0	1	0	0	110

Information as submitted by participating school.

# CLASS AAAA • MALE BULLDOGS (13-1) STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP • MEDIA NOTES INFORMATION

Record in State Championship Game: 5-0 (100%)

State	Cham	pionship	Game	<b>Results:</b>

<b>4A</b>	1998	Won	Tates Creek	31-7
<b>4A</b>	1993	Won	Shelby Co.	29-7
3A	1964	Won	Eastern	27-0
3A	1963	Won	Waggener	23-7
3A	1960	Won	Eastern	1-0*

\*-forfeit

13-1 Overall, 5-1 District				
Date	Opponent	Result		
8/25	Nelson Co.	40-0		
9/1	at Fairdale*	55-0		
9/8	Fern Creek	48-0		
9/15	Doss*	42-6		
9/22	Butler*	49-0		
9/29	at Pleasure R. Park*	28-25		
10/5	Central#	25-0		
10/13	at Ballard	58-28		
10/20	St. Xavier*	7-14		
10/27	<b>DuPont Manual*</b>	49-0		
<b>Playoffs</b>				
11/3	Nelson Co.	40-6		
11/10	at Oldham Co.	40-20		
11/17	St. Xavier#	27-10		
11/24	Hopkinsville	42-7		
*-denotes district games.				
#-Ky. Fair & Expo Center, Louisville				
10/20 10/27 11/3 11/10 11/17 11/24 *-deno	St. Xavier* DuPont Manual* Playoffs Nelson Co. at Oldham Co. St. Xavier# Hopkinsville otes district games.	7-14 49-0 40-6 40-20 27-10 42-7		

	MALE PROBABLE STARTERS		
	POS.	NO.	OFFENSE
	QB	7	Brandon Blackerby
•	TB	28	Chris Barclay
	FB	8	Sergio Spencer
,	WB	21	Bryant Beck
	SE	86	Montrell Jones
	F	19	Mike Bush
	C	52	Casey Shumate
	LG	51	Craig Raque
	RG	61	Allen Guess
	LT	76	Chris Bennett
	RT	72	Marcus Green
	POS.	NO.	DEFENSE
	DE	51	Craig Raque
	NT	72	Marcus Green
•	T	62	Cory Farris
	DE	45	Kyle Hood
,	WSLB	33	Ryan Blackerby
	ML	53	Kellen Barnes
:	SSLB	55	Matt Sanders
	DB	86	Montrell Jones
	FS	8	Sergio Spencer
	SS	43	Bryan Davis
	DB	19	Mike Bush